
CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby
 invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure.

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 17 July 2006 No.3662



2 WINDHOEK - 17 July 2006 No. 3662

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/5-9/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF NDF

EMBROIDERED RANKS (SLEEVES
CHEVRONS) FOR FIELD DRESS TO THE
NAMIBIAN DEFENCE FORCE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/9-8/2006
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF ANNUAL EDUCATION

STATISTICS CENSUS QUESTIONNAIRES.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-11/2006
DESCRIPTION: REHABILITATION OF WALVIS BAY

HOSPITAL.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 400-00

FOR CONTRACTORS WITH APPROPRIATE EXPERIENCE ONLY.
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD, 11H00,
MONDAY 3 JULY 2006, AT WALVIS BAY HOSPITAL IN WALVIS BAY.
TENDERERS ARE TO MEET AT THE ENTRANCE.

TENDER NO: F1/15-13/2006
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY SERVICE TO FACILITATE

AND GUIDE PROCEEDINGS OF A
WORKSHOP ON THE REVIEW OF THE
BUILD TOGETHER PROGRAMME
DOCUMENTS DECENTRALIZED BUILD
TOGETHER PROGRAMME, PLANNING,
SURVEYING, INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOP-
MENT AND HABITAT ISSUES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-2/2006
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF ONE (1) DIGITAL PHOTOCOPIER

FOR THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE,
WATER AND FORESTRY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 JULY 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A5-1/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF RATION FOR

THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE FOR THE
PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2006 TO 31
AUGUST 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 18 JULY 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: A13-17/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF INSECTICIDES

AND CAMPING EQUIPMENT TO THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL
SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD 1 AUGUST
2006 TO 31 JULY 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 18 JULY 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A13-19/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ORTHOPAEDIC

MATERIALS TO THE MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES FOR
THE PERIOD 1 AUGUST 2006 TO 31 JULY
2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 18 JULY 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: S12/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SCHOOL

STATIONERY (EXERCISE BOOKS) TO
THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT STORES
FOR THE PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER 2006 TO
31 OCTOBER 2009.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 18 JULY 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

NB!! THESE PROJECTS ARE FOR SME'S WITH RELEVANT
EXPERIENCE ONLY!

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-12/2006
DESCRIPTION: AQUACULTURE DEVELOPMENT OLUS-

HANDJA DAM-PHASE 2.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-13/2006
DESCRIPTION: ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO

OVITOTO CLINIC.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-14/2006
DESCRIPTION: NATIONWIDE IMPROVEMENT OF

PHYSICAL FACILITIES.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 JULY 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

NOTICE TO TENDERERS ! ! !

ALL TENDERERS ARE HEREBY INFORMED THAT THE
CLOSING DATE OF THE TENDER BELOW HAS BEEN
EXTENDED.

TENDER NO: NFME - 1/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL

EQUIPMENT TO THE MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
(NAMIBIAN-FINNISH PROJECT).

THE EXTENDED CLOSING DA TE WILL  BE:
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 8 AUGUST 2006

TENDER NO: F1/5-4/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SHOES AND

SOCKS TO THE NAMIBIAN DEFENCE
FORCE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 JULY 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: F1/5-5/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 2000

COMBAT JACKET AND 9000 NDF BUSH
CAPS TO THE NAMIBIAN DEFENCE
FORCE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/5-6/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF KIT ITEMS

TO THE NAMIBIAN DEFENCE FORCE.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/5-7/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF WATER

BOTTLES, BERETS AND HAND TOWELS
TO THE NAMIBIAN DEFENCE FORCE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00



No. 3662 WINDHOEK - 17 July 2006 3

TENDER NO: F1/5-8/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SLEEPING

BAGS, JERSEYS AND CRAVAT TO THE
NAMIBIAN DEFENCE FORCE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: F1/6-2/2006
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF THE 2004 NAMIBIA

LABOUR FORCE SURVEY (2004 NLFS).
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/18/2-2/2006
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION AND REHABILITATION

OF PIPELINES AND WATER POINTS
NEAR TSANDI IN THE OMUSATI REGION
OF NAMIBIA.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 JULY 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 400-00
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON
WEDNESDAY, 21 JUNE 2006, 11H00 AT TSANDI REGIONAL COUNCIL
OFFICE IN TSANDI.
THIS IS A COMPLEX AND MAGNITUDE TENDER NOT SUITABLE FOR
SME'S!!

TENDER NO: F1/18/2-3/2006
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF A BULK PIPELINE

AND MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL
WORKS FOR THE ONAMBUTU WATER
SUPPLY SCHEME PHASE 2.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 JULY 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 400-00
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD THURSDAY, 22
JUNE 2006, 9h30 AT PANDU ONDANGWA HOTEL IN ONDANGWA.
THIS IS A COMPLEX AND MAGNITUDE TENDER NOT SUITABLE FOR
SME'S!!

TENDER NO: F1/23-2/2006
DESCRIPTION: SELLING OF FIRE-ARMS AND AMMUNI-

TION ON TENDER TO LICENSED ARMS
DEALERS IN NAMIBIA.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 JULY 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A6-1/2006
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF SERVICES TO GOVERN-

MENT TO EFFECT CASH PAYMENT OF
BASIC STATE GRANTS, ALLOWANCES
AND WAR VETERANS SUBVENTION TO
BENEFICIARIES FOR THE PERIOD 1
AUGUST 2006 TO 31 JULY 2009.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 4 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 500-00

TENDER NO: A23-4/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CLOTHING

MATERIAL TO THE MINISTRY OF
SAFETY AND SECURITY (NAMIBIAN
PRISON SERVICE) FOR THE PERIOD 1
AUGUST 2006 TO 31 JULY 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 4 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A23-15/2006
DESCRIPTION: MANUFACTURING, SUPPLY AND

DELIVERY OF LEATHER ACCOUTRE-
MENTS TO THE MINISTRY OF SAFETY
AND SECURITY (NAMIBIAN PRISON
SERVICE) FOR THE PERIOD 1 AUGUST
2006 TO 31 JULY 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 4 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: A23-24/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF NAMIBIAN

PRISON SERVICE FLAGS TO THE
MINISTRY OF SAFETY AND SECURITY
(NAMIBIAN PRISON SERVICE) FOR THE
PERIOD 1 AUGUST 2006 TO 31 JULY 2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 4 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A23-26/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF RATION

PACKS FOR CAMPING MEMBERS TO
THE MINISTRY OF SAFETY AND
SECURITY (NAMIBIAN PRISON SERVICE)
FOR THE PERIOD 1 AUGUST 2006 TO 31
JULY 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 4 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: S3/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TENTS AND

TARPAULINS TO THE CENTRAL
GOVERNMENT STORES FOR THE
PERIOD 1 AUGUST 2006 TO 31 JULY 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 4 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: S5/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CLEANING

MATERIALS TO THE CENTRAL
GOVERNMENT STORES FOR THE
PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2006 TO 31
AUGUST 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 4 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: S18/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OFFICE

STATIONERY (ENVELOPES, FILES, ET
CETERA TO THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT
STORES FOR THE PERIOD 1 AUGUST
2006 TO 31 APRIL 2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 4 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/4-1/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE TON

DIESEL POWERED FORKLIFT TRUCK TO
THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT STORES
WINDHOEK.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/14-1/2006
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

AND RELATED SOFTWARE.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/23-3/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL

EQUIPMENT TO THE MINISTRY OF
SAFETY AND SECURITY (NAMIBIAN
PRISON SERVICE).

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A5-9/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF RATION

PACK FROM 1 AUGUST 2006 TO 31 JULY
2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 11 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00



4 WINDHOEK - 17 July 2006 No. 3662

TENDER NO: A16-5/2006
DESCRIPTION: BINDING OF THE DEEDS OFFICE

DOCUMENTS AND SUPPLY OF BINDING
MATERIALS FOR THE PERIOD 1 AUGUST
2006 31 JULY 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 11 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

THESE PROJECTS ARE FOR SME'S WITH SIMILAR EXPERIENCE
ONLY!
TENDER NO: F1/10/1-9/2006
DESCRIPTION: MULTI PURPOSE YOUTH RESOURCES

CENTRE USAKOS.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-10/2006
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW PRIMARY

SCHOOL ON ERF 796 AT LUDERITZ.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 JULY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/2-2/2006
DESCRIPTION: NORTHERN RAILWAY EXTENSION

PROJECT PHASE 2: CONSTRUCTION OF
EARTHWORKS EMBANKMENT BETWEEN
ONDANGWA AND OSHIKANGO: SECTION
1 FROM KM 0 TO KM 6.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 JULY 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
NB: A COMPULSARY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY,
26 JUNE 2006, 9:30 AM A T ONDANGWA STATION, TICKET OFFICE.

TENDER NO: F1/10/2-3/2006
DESCRIPTION: NORTHERN RAILWAY EXTENSION

PROJECT PHASE 2: CONSTRUCTION OF
EARTHWORKS EMBANKMENT BETWEEN
ONDANGWA AND OSHIKANGO: SECTION
2 FROM KM 6 TO KM 18.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 JULY 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 500-00
NB: A COMPULSARY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY,
26 JUNE 2006, 9:30 AM AT ONDANGWA STATION, TICKET OFFICE.

TENDER NO: F1/10/2-4/2006
DESCRIPTION: NORTHERN RAILWAY EXTENSION

PROJECT PHASE 2: CONSTRUCTION OF
EARTHWORKS EMBANKMENT BETWEEN
ONDANGWA AND OSHIKANGO: SECTION
3 FROM KM 18 TO KM 30.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 JULY 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 500-00
NB: A COMPULSARY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY,
26 JUNE 2006, 9:30 AM AT ONDANGWA STATION, TICKET OFFICE.

TENDER NO: F1/10/2 - 5/2006
DESCRIPTION: NORTHERN RAILWAY EXTENSION

PROJECT PHASE 2: CONSTRUCTION OF
EARTHWORKS EMBANKMENT BETWEEN
ONDANGWA AND OSHIKANGO: SECTION
4 FROM KM 30 TO KM 43.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 JULY 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 500-00
NB: A COMPULSARY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY,
26 JUNE 2006, 9:30 AM AT ONDANGWA STATION, TICKET OFFICE.

TENDER NO: F1/10/2-6/2006
DESCRIPTION: NORTHERN RAILWAY EXTENSION

PROJECT PHASE 2: CONSTRUCTION OF
EARTHWORKS EMBANKMENT BETWEEN
ONDANGWA AND OSHIKANGO: SECTION
5 FROM KM 43 TO KM 56.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 JULY 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 500-00
NB: A COMPULSARY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY,
26 JUNE 2006, 9:30 AM AT ONDANGWA STATION, TICKET OFFICE.

TENDER NO: F1/10/2-7/2006
DESCRIPTION: NORTHERN RAILWAY EXTENSION

PROJECT PHASE 2: CONSTRUCTION OF
OSHIKANGO STATION AT OSHIKANGO
AND THE EARTHWORKS EMBANKMENT
BETWEEN ONDANGWA AND OSHIKAN-
GO: SECTION 6 FROM KM 56 TO END.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 JULY 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 500-00
NB: A COMPULSARY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY,
26 JUNE 2006, 9:30 AM AT ONDANGWA STATION, TICKET OFFICE.

TENDER NO: F1/10/2-8/2006
DESCRIPTION: NORTHERN RAILWAY EXTENSION

PROJECT PHASE 2: CONSTRUCTION OF
ROAD OVER RAIL BRIDGES BR 544 ON
MR 120 AT 42.9 AND BR 545 ON DR 3608
KM 52.2.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 JULY 2006
LEVY PAYABLE:  N$500-00
NB: A COMPULSARY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY,
26 JUNE 2006, 9:30 AM AT ONDANGWA STATION, TICKET OFFICE.

TENDER NO: F1/10/2-9/2006
DESCRIPTION: NORTHERN RAILWAY EXTENSION

PROJECT PHASE 2: CONSTRUCTION OF
EARTHWORKS EMBANKMENT BETWEEN
ONDANGWA AND OSHIKANGO: MANU-
FACTURING OF SLEEPERS.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 JULY 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 500-00
NB: A COMPULSARY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY,
26 JUNE 2006, 9:30 AM AT ONDANGWA STATION, TICKET OFFICE.

TENDER NO: F1/10/2-10/2006
DESCRIPTION: NORTHERN RAILWAY EXTENSION

PROJECT PHASE 2: CONSTRUCTION OF
EARTHWORKS EMBANKMENT BETWEEN
ONDANGWA AND OSHIKANGO:
PROCUREMENT OF BALLAST.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 JULY 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 500-00
NB: A COMPULSARY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY,
26 JUNE 2006, 9:30 AM AT ONDANGWA STATION, TICKET OFFICE.

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
GROUND FLOOR,
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST OR DEPOSITED IN:
BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY THE TENDER BOX;
TENDER BOARD GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS
P.O. BOX 3328 BUILDING, ROOM 024
WINDHOEK 10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
FAX NO.: (061) 226705 WINDHOEK

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN
CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY. (Un-paid
tender documents will be prejudiced).

RECEIPTS FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE
ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE
REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS:
08H00 - 13H00 - Mon to Fri
08H00 - 12H00 - Month End

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
_________________


